496 14 5104 01   10/23/14Specifications are subject to change without notice.
ENVIRONM
EN
TA
LL
Y
 S
O

Use of the AHRI Certified TM Mark indicates a
manufacturer’s participation in the program. For
verification of certification for individual products,
go to www.ahridirectory.org .
− With timely registration, an additional 5 year parts limited warranty
* For owner occupied, residential applications only. See warranty certificate for complete
details and restrictions, including warranty coverage for other applications.
Model
Number Tons
Nominal
BTU
CFM (L/s) Range Dimensions
H x W x D in. (mm) Filter Size in. (mm)
Ship Wt.
lbs. (kg)Low High
FVM4X2400B** 2 24,000 350 (165)
1200
(566)
42−11/16 x 17−5/8 x 22−1/16
(1084 x 448 x 560)
16−3/8 x 21−1/2
(416 x 546)
135 (61)
FVM4X3600B** 3 36,000 415 (196)
1400
(661)
53−7/16 x 21−1/8 x 22−1/16
(1357 x 537 x 560)
19−7/8 x 21−1/2
(505 x 546) 150 (68)
FVM4X4800B** 4 48,000 425 (201)
1600
(755)
53−7/16 x 21−1/8 x 22−1/16
(1357 x 537 x 560)
19−7/8 x 21−1/2
(505 x 546) 172 (78)
FVM4X6000B** 5 60,000 540 (255)
2000
(944)
59−3/16 x 24−11/16 x 22−1/16
(1503 x 627 x 560)

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS Fan Coils: FVM4X
2 496 14 5104 01Specifications are subject to change without notice.
FAN COIL MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
F V M 4 X 2400 B L
F = Fan Coil
V = Variable speed ECM motor MOTOR TYPE
M = Multiposition INSTALLATION TYPE
4 = Environmentally Sound R−410A REFRIGERANT
X = TXV METERING DEVICE
2400 = 24,000 BTUH = 2 tons
3600 = 36,000 BTUH = 3 tons
4800 = 48,000 BTUH = 4 tons
6000 = 60,000 BTUH = 5 tons NOMINAL CAPACITY
B = Copper Tube, Aluminum Fin Evaporator
BL = Aluminum Tube, Aluminum Fin Evaporator
BT = Tin Coated Copper Tube, Aluminum Fin Evaporator SALES CODE / FEATURES
ACCESSORIES PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
EB AC 01 NCB A
EB = Evaporator Blower
AC = Accessory
01 = Product Identifier Number
NCB = Non−Combustible Base Kit
DFK = Down Flow Kit
PLG = Power Plug (no heat kit)
SPK = Single Point Wiring Kit
FKS = Filter Kit Small
FKM = Filter Kit Medium
FKL = Filter Kit Large
FKX = Filter Kit Extra Large
CTK = Condensate Trap Kit (PVC pipe)
Sales Code
ELECTRIC HEATER MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
EHK 05 A K N 1
EHK = Electric Heater Kit
05 = 5 kW
07 = 7 kW
09 = 9 kW
10 = 10 kW
15 = 15 kW
18 = 18 kW
20 = 20 kW
25 = 25 kW
30 = 30 kW NOMINAL HEAT VALUE
Sales Code
K = 208 / 230 single−phase
H = 208 / 230, 3−phase
KC = 208 / 230, supplied as single phase, field convertible to 3−phase
HC = 208 / 230 supplied as 3−phase, field convertible to single phase VOLTAGE (60 Hz)
Product Identifier
Engineering Code
D
im
en
si
on
s
In
ch
es
 (
E
ng
lis
h)
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS Fan Coils: FVM4X
496 14 5104 01 3Specifications are subject to change without notice.
U
pf

NAEB20101TX
TXV Kit, R−22, Aluminum Coil Only
2400BL, 3600BL
NAEB20201TX 4800BL
NAEB20301TX 6000BL
ELECTRIC HEATERS
Part Number Description Use with Model Sizes
EHK05AKN 5 kW, single phase, no internal circuit protection ALL
EHK05AKB 5 kW, single phase, with circuit breakers ALL
EHK07AKN 8 kW, single phase, no internal circuit protection ALL
EHK07AKB 8 kW, single phase, with circuit breakers ALL
EHK09AKCN
9 kW, supplied as single phase, field convertible to
3−phase, no internal circuit protection
3600B, 4800B, 6000B
EHK10AKN 10 kW, single phase, no internal circuit protection ALL
EHK10AKB 10 kW, single phase, with circuit breakers ALL
EHK15AKF 15 kW, single phase, with fuses ALL
EHK15AKB 15 kW, single phase, with circuit breakers ALL†
EHK15AHN 15 kW, 3−phase, no internal circuit protection ALL†
EHK18AHN 18 kW, 3−phase, no internal circuit protection 4800B, 6000B
EHK20AKF 20 kW, single phase, with fuses ALL†
EHK20AKB 20 kW, single phase, with circuit breakers ALL†
EHK25AHCF
24 kW, supplied as 3−phase, field convertible to
single phase, with fuses
4800B, 6000B